CH \$790.00 25744

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM843028

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	PARTIAL TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS			

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.		09/29/2023	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES
1 117 11			5111125 6171126

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARAMARK UNIFORM & CAREER APPAREL GROUP, INC.		
Street Address:	2400 MARKET STREET		
City:	PHILADELPHIA		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	19103		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		
Name:	ARAMARK UNIFORM & CAREER APPAREL, LLC		
Street Address:	2400 MARKET STREET		
City:	PHILADELPHIA		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	19103		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 31

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2574490	APPARELONE		
Registration Number:	4621735	ARAMARK ACUITY		
Registration Number:	2721995	ARAMARK ONLINE EXPRESS		
Registration Number:	4960622	ARAMARK PINK ZIPPER COLLECTION		
Registration Number:	4827198	ARAMARK PINK ZIPPER COLLECTION		
Registration Number:	3346250	CAREGUARD		
Registration Number:	3072565	CLEANTRAK		
Registration Number:	3217996	CREST		
Registration Number:	2264110	CREST		
Registration Number:	3108033	DIRT DOG		
Registration Number:	4291350	WEARGUARD DURATOUGH		
Registration Number:	4246108	EASYCARE		

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008213 FRAME: 0826

900803868

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2404545	EMBLEM EXPRESS		
Registration Number:	4247317	FUSIONTEC		
Registration Number:	4833319	MICROVANTAGE		
Registration Number:	3498725	STARCLEAN		
Registration Number:	3213820	STARSHIELD		
Registration Number:	3425938	STEELGUARD		
Registration Number:	3747235	STEELGUARD		
Registration Number:	4239134	SYSTEM 365		
Registration Number:	4209444	TEAMCASUAL		
Registration Number:	4460137	TECGUARD		
Registration Number:	4938491	VERITEX QC		
Registration Number:	4239034	W WEARGUARD EXCLUSIVELY ARAMARK		
Registration Number:	4235150	W WEARGUARD EXCLUSIVELY ARAMARK		
Registration Number:	3450851	WE FIT THE WAY YOU WORK		
Registration Number:	3438398	WE FIT THE WAY YOU WORK		
Registration Number:	4723860	WEARGUARD SYSTEM 365 THREE- SEASON PRO-F		
Registration Number:	4291536	WEARGUARD		
Registration Number:	3236574	COOL TO THE CORE		
Serial Number:	87054345	ARAMARK GRAVITY MAT		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124552502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2124552592

Email: ksolomon@stblaw.com

Correspondent Name: COURTNEY WELSHIMER, ESQ.

Address Line 1: SIMPSON THACHER & BARTLETT LLP

Address Line 2: 425 LEXINGTON AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	004725/0079
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	COURTNEY WELSHIMER
SIGNATURE:	/CW/
DATE SIGNED:	09/29/2023

Total Attachments: 6

source=Release - 3#page1.tif source=Release - 3#page2.tif source=Release - 3#page3.tif source=Release - 3#page4.tif source=Release - 3#page5.tif

source=Release - 3#page6.tif

PARTIAL TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This PARTIAL TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), dated as of September 29, 2023, is made by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., in its capacity as Agent for the Lenders (in such capacity, the "Agent") in favor of ARAMARK UNIFORM & CAREER APPAREL GROUP, INC., a Delaware corporation (including in its capacity as successor-in-interest to Aramark Cleanroom Services, LLC with respect to certain Released Trademark Collateral (as that term is defined below)), and ARAMARK UNIFORM & CAREER APPAREL, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (each a "Released Pledgor", and together the "Released Pledgors"). Capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meaning ascribed to them, directly or by reference, in the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, the Released Pledgors, together with the other Pledgors party thereto, executed and delivered that certain U.S. Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of March 28, 2017, in favor of the Agent (as may have been amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), pursuant to which the Released Pledgors and the other Pledgors party thereto executed and delivered that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of March 28, 2017 in favor of the Agent (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 30, 2017 at Reel/Frame 6024/0701;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement, each Released Pledgor and other Pledgor party thereto pledged and granted to the Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a lien on and security interest in and to (the "Security Interest") all of its respective right, title and interest in, to and under all of its respective Trademarks, including those listed on Schedule I attached thereto, other than intent-to-use trademark applications to the extent set forth therein (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Collateral included the Trademarks of the Released Grantors listed on Schedule A hereto (the "Released Trademark Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, the Released Pledgors have requested and the Agent has agreed to now terminate and release its Security Interest in the Released Trademark Collateral.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby (i) terminates, cancels, discharges and releases all of its Security Interest in the Released Trademark Collateral which had been granted to it by the Released Pledgors pursuant to the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement, and (ii) re-assigns, re-transfers and re-conveys to each Released Pledgor any right, title or interest the Agent may have in the Released Trademark Collateral of such Released Grantor, in each case without recourse to the Agent, and without representation or warranty of any kind, and any right, title or interest of the Agent in the Released Trademark Collateral shall hereby cease and become void. For the avoidance of doubt, except as

1

expressly set forth above, nothing herein shall affect the Security Interest held by the Agent in the Trademark Collateral, or any other security interest granted by the Pledgors to the Agent.

Each Released Pledgor (and any successor to such Released Pledgor, including any person or entity hereafter holding any right, title or interest in and to the Released Trademark Collateral of such Released Pledgor) is hereby authorized to record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, at the applicable Released Pledgor's sole cost and expense.

The Agent hereby agrees to execute, at the applicable Released Pledgor's sole cost and expense, such other documents reasonably satisfactory to the Agent as such Released Pledgor may reasonably request to effectuate the termination of the Security Interest in the Released Trademark Collateral contemplated hereby.

THIS AGREEMENT SHALL BE CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AND GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

[Signature Page Follows]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date:

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., acting in its capacity as Agent for the Secured Parties

Name: Rupam Agrawal

Title: Vice President

Schedule A

RELEASED TRADEMARK COLLATERAL¹

Registrations:

OWNER	APP NO	REG NO	TRADEMARK
Aramank Uniform & Career Apparel, LLC.	7614(887	2574 498)	APPARELONE
Aramerk Uniform & Carear Appearol, LLC.	85834960	4621735	ARAMARK ACUITY
Aczmerk Uniferm & Ceresz Apperel, LLC.	76148980	2721995	AEAMARK ONLINE EXPRESS
Aramark Uniform & Casear Apparel Group, Inc.	86867359	4960622	ABAMARK PINK ZIPPER COLLECTION
Arassark Uniform & Caseor Appsiel Group, Inc.	86976553	4827198	ARAMARK PINK ZIPPER COLLECTION
Ammerk Uniform & Career Appared Group, Inc.	78932074	3346250	CAREGUARD
ARAMARK Classificous Services, Bic.	76612958	3072565	CLEANTRAK
Arauserk Uniform & Coreer Apparel Group, Inc.	78891625	3217996	CREST
Aramark Uniform & Career Apparel, BLC.	75347137	226(110)	CREST

¹ Trademarks identified as owned by Aramark Uniform & Career Apparel Group, LLC on Schedule I to the Trademark Security Agreement recorded at Reel/Frame 6024/0701 are owned by Aramark Uniform & Career Apparel Group, Inc.

Trademarks identified as owned by ARAMARK Cleanroom Services, Inc. on this Schedule A were assigned to and are now owned by Aramark Uniform & Career Apparel Group, Inc.

A-1

Aramark Uniform & Career Apparel, kt.C. Aramark Uniform & Career Apparel Group, inc. Aramark Uniform & Career Apparel Group, inc. Aramark Uniform & Career Apparel.	78594432 85598366 85638961 75421875	3108033 4291350 4246108	DET DOG DERATORGE EAS YCARE	
Apparet Group, inc. Atamark Uniform & Career Apparet Group, inc.	85638861			
Apparet Group, Inc.		4246108	EASYCARE	
Aramark Uniform & Carner Armarol	75420975			
H.C.	1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	240/545	EMBLEM EXPRESS Design	
Aramark Unsform & Career Appare's Group, Inc.	85495639	4247317	PUSRONTEC	
Aramerk Uniform & Career Apparel Group, Inc.	86381258	4833319	MCROVANTAGE	$\overline{}$
Aramark Uniform & Coreer Apparel George, Inc.	77390287	3498725	STARCIEAN	<u></u>
ursmark Clemaroom Services, Inc.	76978421	3213828)	STARSHILLD	
Aramark Uniform & Career Apparel Group, Inc.	77254881	3425938	STEELIWARD	
Ammark Uniform & Carees Apparel Graup, Inc.	77254856	3747235	STEELGUARD	
Aramark Uniform & Career Apparel Group, Inc.	85472229	4239134	SYSTEM 365	***************************************
Assinaté Uniform & Career Appearel, LLC.	85529126	4209444	TEAMCASUAL	
Ammark Uniform & Career Appearel, BLC.	85818457	4460137	TECGUARD	
Aramark Uniform & Career Apparel Group, Inc.	86696154	4938401	AEBIJEZ ÓC	

Aranak Uniform & Career Apparel Group, Inc.	85441989	4239034	W WEARGUARD EXCLUSIVELY ARAMARK & Design
Aramark Uniform & Career Apparel Group, Inc.	85442006	4235150	W WEARGUARD EXCLUSIVELY ARAMARK & Design (Rivet)
Aramask Uniform & Career Apparel, LLC	78583341	3450851	WE FIT THE WAY YOU WORK
Aramark Uniform & Career Apparel, LLC.	78979339	3438398	WE FIT THE WAY YOU WORK
Acamank Uniform & Career Appearel Group, Inc.	86425238	4723860	WEARGUARD SYSTEM 363 THREE: SEASON PRO-FIT
Arumark Uniform & Career Apparel Group, Inc.	85633039	4291536	WEARCUARD
Aramark Uniform & Career Apparel, LLC	78825004	3236574	COOL TO THE CORE
	1	•	

Applications:

Assasak Uniform & Career	87054345	ARAMARK GRAVITY MAT
Apparel Group, Inc.		
	1	

RECORDED: 09/29/2023